

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7332

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

01 April 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to compensation pay outs and court costs.

You asked:

- 1. Between January 2018 and February 2022 how much in total did the Trust spend on compensation pay outs, including court costs*
- 2. Could you also provide the number of claims by category and the total amount of compensation for this category since 2018? e.g. 'inadequate nursing care' or 'maternity'*

Trust response:

1. This information is available from NHS Resolution, who have a dedicated FOI team assigned to such requests. <https://resolution.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>
2. These are not the cause codes as used by the Trust / NHSR, however NHSR's FOI team will be able to further assist.